
 

 

 

 

 

Autumn Term 1 2025 - Diary Dates  

Monday 1st September Inset Day  
Tuesday 2nd September  Inset Day  
Wednesday 3rd September  Term 1 starts  
Friday 5th September  Foodbank Friday  
Wednesday 17th September Westminster and Parliament Trip (Hockney Class)  
Monday 22nd September  Bikeability – Year 6 (Day 1)  
Tuesday 23rd September  Bikeability – Year 6 (Day 2)  
Thursday 25th September Parent drop in session (English)  
Friday 26th September  MacMillan Coffee Afternoon – 2:30pm (School Hall)  
Wednesday 1st October Hepworth Class Assembly (9:15am) 
Friday 3rd October  Foodbank Friday  
Wednesday 8th October Harvest Festival Assembly (9:15am)  
Friday 10th October  Cheltenham Literature Festival – Year 1 and 2 (Rob Biddulph)  
Tuesday 14th October  Cheltenham Literature Festival – Year 5 and 6 (Frank Cottrell Boyce)  
Wednesday 15th October  Cheltenham Literature Festival – Year 3 and 4 (Kieron Larwood)  
Wednesday 22nd October  Hockney Class Assembly (9:15am)  
Friday 24th October  School Finishes at usual time – Term 1 ends 

 

 
Absence 

Please inform the office by 9.00am if your child will 
be absent from school that day, giving a reason for 
their absence.  We are not able to authorise 
holidays but, for safeguarding reasons, we need to 
know if your child is not in school.  Please fill out a 
pink holiday request form a minimum for 2 weeks 
before absence. 

If your child needs to attend an appointment, 
please fill out blue appointment request form. 

Both forms can be found in the blue rack in the 
school reception. 

Break time snack 

We ask that only healthy snacks are brought in for 
breaktime.  Items such as rice cakes, oat cakes, fruit, 
cheese and breadsticks are acceptable – sweet and salty 
foods (such as cheddars and pepperami are not 
suitable)  

Clubs:  

Monday – Football Club (Mr Forster)  
Tuesday – Board Games Club (Mrs Allen) 
Thursday – Lego Club (Laura)   

Clubs run from 3:15pm-4pm. Staff run these free of 
charge. Poor behaviour will not be tolerated at an after-
school club.  

 

PE 

Tuesday – Lowry Class  

Thursday – Hepworth Class  

Friday – Hockney Class  

EVERY WEEK!  

 

Parent Drop ins   

We will be welcoming back ‘Parent Drop ins’, after 
listening to your feedback at our most recent Parent 
Forum. These will take place on the last Thursday of 
every month. You will get chance to look through your 
child’s book, which is the focus for that term. This term 
it is English.  This will be 8:40-9am. 


